DOCUMENT 00 1113 WESTTOWN TOWNSHIP ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID

Sealed bids will be received online by Westtown Township via PennBid, until **11:00 A.M.** prevailing time, on **Wednesday**, **July 10**, **2024** at which time they will be opened online and posted via PennBid for:

CONTRACT 24-S1 PLEASANT GROVE FORCE MAIN RECONSTRUCTION

The project consists of replacing 6,971 feet of force main by horizontal directional drilling and conventional excavation, and appurtenances.

All documents and details are available at PennBid - https://pennbid.bonfirehub.com/portal/

Each bid must be accompanied by a certified check drawn to the order of Westtown Township, or a Bid Bond in favor of Westtown Township in the amount of 10% of the bid price. Said check or bond shall be subject to the conditions provided in the Instructions to Bidders.

The work in connection with this project constitutes a Public Works by a Public Body under Pennsylvania Prevailing Wage Act. Bidders are advised that prevailing minimum wage rates, promulgated by the Pennsylvania Secretary of Labor, must be paid to workmen employed on this project.

No bid may be withdrawn within sixty (60) days of the date of the bid opening.

Westtown Township reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive any bidding informalities.

Mila Carter Township Manager

END OF DOCUMENT